Energizing Our Worldhammondpowersolutions.com
HPS RC-SERIES
dV/dT Filters
Distributed by Gross Automation | +1 (262) 252-1600 | sales@grossautomation.com
2 hammondpowersolutions.com
The HPS RC series dV/dT filters combine appropriate values of inductance, capacitance
and resistance to form a filter which reduces dV/dT and peak voltages from the PWM
voltage waveform.  When combined with a 3% impedance reactor that will reduce motor

(Amps)
Part
Number Inductance Watts
Loss
Approx. Dimensions Inches [mm] Mtg Slot/
Hole Size
Dim.
Fig. #
Encl.
Fig. #
Weight
Lbs. [Kg]
Enclosed
Weight
Lbs. [Kg]Width Depth Height Mtg. W Mtg. D
2 RC0002M12 12.0 62 9.00
[228.60]
6.18
[156.98]
7.40
[187.96]
8.25
[209.55]
2.00
[50.80]
.28 x .88
[7.12 x 22.36] 1 N1 4.0
[1.8]
11.0
[5.0]
4 RC0004N65 6.50 68 9.00
[228.60]
6.18
[156.98]
7.40

8 RC0008N30 3.00 80 9.00
[228.60]
6.18
[156.98]
7.40
[187.96]
8.25
[209.55]
2.00
[50.80]
 .28 x .88
[7.12 x 22.36] 1 N1 5.0
[2.3]
12.0
[5.4]
12 RC0012N25 2.50 81 9.00
[228.60]
6.18
[156.98]
7.40
[187.96]
8.25
[209.55]
2.00
[50.80]
.28 x .88
[7.12 x 22.36] 2 N1 10.0
[4.5]
17.0
[7.7]
18 RC0018N15 1.50 84 9.00
[228.60]
6.18
[156.98]
7.40
[187.96]
8.25
[209.55]
2.00
[50.80]
.28 x .88
 [7.12 x 22.36] 2 N1 11.0
[5.0]
18.0
[8.1]
25 RC0025N12 1.20 99 9.00
[228.60]
6.18
[156.98]
7.40
[187.96]
8.25
[209.55]
2.00
[50.80]
.28 x .88
[7.12 x 22.36] 2 N1 12.0
[5.4]
19.0
[8.6]
35 RC0035P80 0.80 106 9.00
[228.60]
6.18
[156.98]
7.40
[187.96]
8.25
[209.55]
2.00
[50.80]
.28 x .88
[7.12 x 22.36] 3 N2 19.0
[8.6]
36.0
[16.2]
45 RC0045P70 0.70 119 9.00
[228.60]
6.42
[163.07]
7.40
[187.96]
8.25
[209.55]
2.00
[50.80]
.28 x .88
[7.12 x 22.36] 3 N2 24.0
[10.8]
41.0
[18.5]
55 RC0055P50 0.50 130 9.00
[228.60]
6.27
[159.26]
7.40
[187.96]
8.25
[209.55]
2.00
[50.80]
.28 x .88
[7.12 x 22.36] 4 N2 28.0
[12.6]
45.0
[20.3]
80 RC0080P40 0.40 193 9.00
[228.60]
7.83
[198.89]
7.40
[187.96]
8.25
[209.55]
2.00
[50.80]
.28 x .88
[7.12 x 22.36] 4 N2 38.0
[17.1]
55.0
[24.8]
110 RC0110P30 0.30 423 14.00
[355.60]
8.70
[220.98]
11.62
[295.15]
3.6/4.8
[91.44/121.92]
4.20
[106.68]
.44 X 1.25
[11.18 x 31.75] 5 NH5 55.0
[24.8]
95.0
[42.8]
130 RC0130P20 0.20 415 14.00
[355.60]
8.20
[208.28]
11.62
[295.15]
3.6/4.8
[91.44/121.92]
3.73
[94.75]
.44 X 1.25
[11.18 x 31.75] 5 NH5 44.0
[19.8]
88.0
[39.6]
160 RC0160P15 0.15 429 14.00
[355.60]
8.70
[220.98]
11.62
[295.15]
3.6/4.8
[91.44/121.92]
4.23
[107.45]
.44 X 1.25
[11.18 x 31.75] 5 NH5 49.0
[22.1]
89.0
[40.1]
200 RC0200P11 0.11 414 14.00
[355.60]
9.23
[234.45]
11.62
[295.15]
3.6/4.8
[91.44/121.92]
4.23
[107.45]
.44 X 1.25
[11.18 x 31.75] 5 NH6 55.0
[24.8]
115.0
[52.0]
250 RC0250U90 0.090 431 14.00
[355.60]
9.73
[247.15]
11.62
[295.15]
3.6/4.8
[91.44/121.92]
4.70
[119.38]
.44 X 1.25
[11.18 x 31.75] 5 NH6 68.0
[30.6]
128.0
[58.0]
320 RC0320U75 0.075 484 14.40
[365.76]
9.50
[241.30]
11.43
[290.33]
4.80
[121.92]
5.94
[150.88]
.44 X 1.00
[11.18 x 25.4] 6 NH6 90.0
[40.5]
150.0
[68.0]
400 RC0400U61 0.061 477 14.40
[365.76]
11.50
[292.10]
11.43
[290.33]
4.80
[121.92]
6.44
[163.58]
.44 X 1.00
[11.18 x 25.4] 6 NH6 118.0
[53.0]
178.0
[80.0]
500 RC0500U50 0.05 496 14.40
[365.76]
11.50
[292.10]
11.43
[290.33]
4.80
[121.92]
6.44
[163.58]
.44 X 1.00
[11.18 x 25.4] 6 NH3 154.0
[69.0]
231.0
[104.0]
600 RC0600U40 0.040 523 14.40
[365.76]
12.00
[304.80]
11.43